GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2220
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
STRENGTHENING SECURITY IN NCR
Singh Shri Jitender

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide some special package to strengthen security in the National Capital Region (NCR);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the police assistance provided to the NCR including Gurgaon, Faridabad, Sonipat and Jhajjar?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. However, during the previous financial year 2009-10, an amount of Rs.23.23 crore was released to the State Government of Haryana under the Scheme for Modernization of State Police Forces for procuring security equipment for security arrangements in Gurgaon and Faridabad in connection with Commonwealth Games, 2010. Also, an amount of Rs.14.27 crore was released under the Scheme in 2009-10 to the State Government of Uttar Pradesh for procuring security equipment for security arrangement in the districts of Gautam Budh Nagar and Ghaziabad in connection with Commonwealth Games, 2010.
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